©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
September, 2006 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MURP20020CT/D
MURP20020CT,
MURP20040CT
Preferred Devices
POWERTAP� II Ultrafast

200 AMPERES, 200−400 VOLTS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MURP20020CT POWERTAP II 25 Units/Tray
POWERTAP II
CASE 357C
PLASTIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MARKING DIAGRAM
UP200x0
A = Assembly Location
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
UP200x0 = Device Code
x = 2 or 4
AYYWWG
MURP20040CT POWERTAP II 25 Units/Tray
MURP20040CTG POWERTAP II
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Tray
MURP20020CTG POWERTAP II
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Tray
MURP20020CT, MURP20040CT